BIDDER'S CHECKLIST

(Note: The purpose of this checklist is to serve as a reminder of major items to be addressed in submitting a bid and is not intended to be all inclusive. It does not alleviate the Bidder from the responsibility of becoming familiar with all aspects of the Contract Documents and proper completion and submission of his bid.)

geometry w	All Contract Documents thoroughly read and understood.	14
2.	All blank spaces in Bid filled in, using black ink.	
3.	Total and unit prices added correctly and attached Schedule of Values	
4.	Addenda acknowledged.	[V]N/A
5.	Subcontractors are named as indicated in the Bid.	[WNA
6.	Experience record included.	
7.	Bid signed by authorized officer.	
8.	Bid Bond completed and executed, including power of attorney dated the same date as Bid Bond.	
9.	Bidder familiar with federal, state, and local laws, ordinances, rules and regulations affecting performance of the work.	
10.	Bidder, if successful, able to obtain and/or demonstrate possession of required licenses and certificates within (10) ten calendar days after receiving a Notice of Award.	
11.	BID submitted intact with the volume entitled "Bidding Requirements" and "Contract Forms", 1 original, and 2 flash drives as stated in the invitation to bid.	
12.	Bid Documents submitted in sealed envelope and addressed and labeled in conformance with the instructions in the Invitation to Bid.	

NOTE TO BIDDER: Use preferably BLACK ink for completing this BID form.

BID

To:

The City of Key West

Address:

1300 White street, Key West, Florida 33041

Project Title:

Painting of the Sports Facility Buildings

ITB # 18-021

Bidder's contact person for additional information on this BID:

Company Name: Worth Contracting, Inc.

Contact Name & Telephone #; Joseph Worth, III - VP 904-396-6363

Email Address: wci@worthcontractinginc.com

BIDDER'S DECLARATION AND UNDERSTANDING

The undersigned, hereinafter called the Bidder, declares that the only persons or parties interested in this Bid are those named herein, that this Bid is, in all respects, fair and without fraud, that it is made without collusion with any official of the Owner, and that the Bid is made without any connection or collusion with any person submitting another Bid on this Contract.

The Bidder further declares that he has carefully examined the Contract Documents for the construction of the project, that he has personally inspected the site, that he has satisfied himself as to the quantities involved, including materials and equipment, and conditions of work involved, including the fact that the description of the quantities of work and materials, as included herein, is brief and is intended only to indicate the general nature of the work and to identify the said quantities with the detailed requirements of the Contract Documents, and that this Bid is made according to the provisions and under the terms of the Contract Documents, which Documents are hereby made a part of this Bid.

CERTIFICATES OF INSURANCE

Bidder agrees to furnish the Owner, before commencing the work under this Contract, the certificates of insurance as specified in these Documents.

All contractors and subcontractors wishing to perform work for the City of Key West, Florida, will be required to comply with the following minimum insurance requirements:

Commercial General Liability Limits:

\$2,000,000 Aggregate \$1,000,000 Each Occurrence \$2,000,000 Products-Comp / Op Aggregate \$1,000,000 Personal & Advertising Injury \$300,000 Fire Damage / Legal

Coverage must include the following:

- Contractual Liability
- CG2010 (1185) or Equivalent
- No exclusion for XCU
- Products / Completed Operations
- Personal Injury

- Commercial Form
- Broad Form Property Damage
- Premises / Operations
- Independent Contractors (if any part of the work is to be subcontracted out)

Automobile Liability:

\$1,000,000 Combined Single Limit (Include Hired & Non-Owned Liability)

Additional Umbrella Liability:

\$2,000,000 Occurrence / Aggregate

Worker's Compensation: Employer's Liability: Statutory \$1,000,000 Each Accident \$1,000,000 Disease-Policy Limit \$1,000,000 Disease-Each Employee

The Contractor will be required to provide Builders Risk insurance for the completed value of the project.

The above reflects the minimum requirements for working with the City of Key West. Any requirements found in a particular job's contract that are of a higher standard will prevail.

The City of Key West must be named as an additional insured under all policies other than worker's compensation. Contractors or subcontractors general liability shall be written on a primary and non-contributory basis. Certificates of insurance must be accompanied by a copy of the additional insured endorsement (CG 20101185 or combination of CG20100704 and CG20370704 will be accepted).

Contractors and subcontractors must obtain an endorsement from their carrier that waives and relinquishes any right of subrogation against the City of Key West and its agents, representatives, employees, and affiliates they might possess for any policy of insurance provided under this requirement or under any state or federal worker's compensation or employer's liability act.

Contractor's policies must be endorsed to give no less than thirty (30) day notice to the City in the event of material change or cancellation.

The City of Key West must be given a certificate of insurance showing that the above requirements have been met. The certificate of insurance must remain current and must include copies of the requested endorsements (additional insured, cancellation notice, and waiver of subrogation) in order for the City to issue payments to the contractor or subcontractor.

START OF CONSTRUCTION AND CONTRACT COMPLETION TIME

The Bidder further agrees to begin work within 14 calendar days after the date of the Notice to proceed and to complete the project, in all respects within 60 calendar days after the date of the Notice to Proceed.

LIQUIDATED DAMAGES

In the event the Bidder is awarded the Contract and shall fail to complete the work within the time limit or extended time limit agreed upon, as more particularly set forth in the Contract Documents, liquidated damages shall be paid to the Owner at the rate of \$500.00 per day for all work awarded until the work has been satisfactorily completed as provided by the Contract Documents.

ADDENDA

The Bidder hereby acknowledges that he has received Addenda No's. _____,

(Bidder shall insert No. of each Addendum received) and agrees that all addenda issued are hereby made part of the Contract Documents, and the Bidder further agrees that his Bid(s) includes all impacts resulting from said addenda.

SALES AND USE TAXES

The Bidder agrees that all federal, state, and local sales and use taxes are included in the stated bid prices for the work.

LUMP SUM ITEMS

The Bidder further proposes to accept as full payment for the work proposed herein the amounts computed under the provisions of the Contract Documents and based on the following lump sum amounts. The Bidder agrees that the lump sum represent a true measure of the labor and materials required to perform the work, including all allowances for overhead and profit for each type and unit of work called for in these Contract Documents.

TOTAL LUMP SUM BASE BID:

1 LS ITB# 18-021 Painting George Mira press box

		\$29,000.	00	
tanin 1990 tahun 1990	Twenty Nine Thousand 00/100 (amount written in words)	Dollars &	Zero	Cants
	2 LS ITB# 18-021, Painting I \$28,	Rosa Hernan	ıdez	
	Twenty Eight Thousand 00/100 (amount written in words)	Dollars &	90000	Cents
	3 LS ITB# 18-021, Painting F	'epe Hernan ^{000.00}	dez	
	\$35,	000.00		
	Thirty Five Thousand 00/100 (amount written in words)	Dollars &	Zero	Cents
	Thirty Five Thousand 00/100 (amount written in words) 4 LS ITB# 18-021, Painting Clayton	Dollars &		от о

5 LS ITB# 18-021, Painting Dewitt Roberts

	\$	\$20,000.00		~10° 5° 1100 00° 11° 5° 11° 5° 11° 5° 11° 5° 11° 5° 11° 5° 11° 5° 11° 5° 11° 5° 11° 5° 11° 5° 11° 5° 11° 5° 11
Twenty Thousand 00/100)	Dollars &	Zero	Cents
(amount written in words)				
GRAND LUMP SUM TOTAL OF ITE	MS 1, 2, 3,4, AND)5		
\$ 140,000.00	***************************************			
One Hundred Forty THousand	00/100	_Dollars &	Zero	Cents
(amount written in words)	00000,0000,0000	**************************************		
The Bidder shall submit a Schedule of Values with the Bid. It shall be broken down by trade and type of work and it shall be used as a basis for payment. The Bidder will be considered non-responsive if Schedule of Values is not included in Bid package.				
NOTE: THE TOTAL LUMP SUM BASE BIDDER AND BASIS OF AWARD	BID WILL BE T	HE BASIS OF I	EVALUATIN	G LOW
Payment for materials & equipment aut	horized by the ov	wner in a writter	n work ch a n	ge order

but not listed in the schedule of values, will be provided at suppliers invoice plus 10 %.

List items to be performed by CONTRACTOR' items. (Use additional sheets if necessary.)	's own forces and the estimated total cost of these
Self Performed all Work For	Stated Contract Price

SUBCONTRACTORS

The Bidder further proposes that the following subcontracting firms or businesses will be awarded subcontracts for the following portions of the work in the event that the Bidder is awarded the Contract:

	N/A			
Yanz				10/550000000000000000000000000000000000
Street	City	State	Zip	***************************************
Name				
Street	City	State	Zip	adaccionecanos
Name				***************************************
Street	City	State	Zip	***************************************
Name		o magain a magain a magain an	and the same and t	enga etterangen er en e
icai	, City	State		***************************************

SURETY			
N/A		*	whose address is
Street	City	State	Zip
BIDDER			
The name of the Bidder submitting this Bid is			
Worth Contracting	Inc.		_ doing business a
2112 Jernigan Rd	Jacksonville	Florida	32207
Street	City	State	Zip
be sent. The names of the principal officers of the corporal persons interested in this Bid as principals ar		Bid, or of th	e partnership, or o
Katherine Worth President			
Joseph C. Worth III Vice President			
		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	anna agustu agustu esta esta esta esta esta esta esta esta
		<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	

If Sole Proprietor or Partnership

IN WITNES	S hereto the undersigned has	set his (its) hand this	day of	2018.
				*
	Signature of Bidder			
Title				
		If Corporation		
	WHEREOF the undersigned by its only without zero effic	d corporation has caused ers this 4th day of		be executed and 2018.
(SEAL)	SEAL Z	The state of the s		
Worth Conti	racting Inc.			
Name of Corp	poration	M		
		By Joseph (C. Worth III	
			President	

EXPERIENCE OF BIDDER

(List similar projects, with types, names of OWNERs, construction costs, ENGINEERs, and

The Bidder states that he is an experienced CONTRACTOR and has completed similar projects within the last 5 years.

references with phone numbers.	Use additional shee	ets if necessary.		
	See Attache	d		

		2		
		*	к	

ANTI-KICKBACK AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF Florida COUNTY OF Runal)			
COUNTY OF Qunal	: SS			
I, the undersigned hereby duly sworpaid to any employees of the City of				
indirectly by me or any member of r				
By:	loseph C. V	North III	Announce (\$1555) 655 (655 (655 (655 (655 (655 (655 (
Sworn and subscribed before me this	s 4th	day of	April	2018.
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of formal of the state of th	Porida a	t Large	SANDRA D. GAYLE State of Florida-N Commission # 6 My Commissio July 07, 2	Notary Public GG 116311 on Expires
Mu Commission Expires:	Jugu-1	anvier 5		
wiy Commission Expires. July	7",	XUZ1		

SWORN STATEMENT UNDER SECTION 287.133(3)(A) FLORIDA STATUTES, ON PUBLIC ENTITY CRIMES

THIS FORM MUST BE SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER AUTHORIZED TO ADMINISTER OATHS.

1.	This swom statement is submitted with Bid or Bid for 11B# 18-021
	City of Key West Painting of the Sports Facility Buildings
2.	This sworn statement is submitted by Worth Contracting Inc. (Name of entity submitting sworn statement)
	whose business address is2112 Jernigan Rd Jacksonville, Florida 32207
	and (if applicable) its Federal Employer Identification Number (FEIN) is
	59-1969760
	(If the entity has no FEIN, include the Social Security Number of the individual
	signing this sworn statement
3.	My name is Joseph C. Worth III (Please print name of individual signing)
	and my relationship to the entity named above is Vice President
4.	I understand that a "public entity crime" as defined in Paragraph 287.133(1)(g), Florida Statutes, means a violation of any state or federal law by a person with respect to and directly related to the transaction of business with any public entity or with an agency or political subdivision of any other state or with the United States, including but not limited to, any bid or contract for goods or services to be provided to any public or an agency or political subdivision of any other state or of the United States and involving antitrust, fraud, theft, bribery, collusion, racketeering, conspiracy, material misrepresentation.
5.	I understand that "convicted" or "conviction" as defined in Paragraph 287.133(1)(b), Florida Statutes, means a finding of guilt or a conviction of a public entity crime, with or without an adjudication guilt, in any federal or state trial court of record relating to charges brought by indictment information after July 1, 1989, as a result of a jury verdict, nonjury trial, or entry of a plea of guilty or nolo contendere.
б.	I understand that an "affiliate" as defined in Paragraph 287.133(1)(a), Florida Statutes,

means

- a. A predecessor or successor of a person convicted of a public entity crime; or
- b. An entity under the control of any natural person who is active in the management of the entity and who has been convicted of a public entity crime. The term "affiliate" includes those officers, directors, executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, and agents who are active in the management of an affiliate. The ownership by one person of shares constituting controlling interest in another person, or a pooling of equipment or income among persons when not for fair market value under an arm's length agreement, shall be a prima facie case that one person controls another person. A person who knowingly enters into a joint venture with a person who has been convicted of a public entity crime in Florida during the preceding 36 months shall be considered an affiliate.
- 7. I understand that a "person" as defined in Paragraph 287.133(1)(8), Florida Statutes, means any natural person or entity organized under the laws of any state or of the United States with the legal power to enter into a binding contract and which bids or applies to bid on contracts for the provision of goods or services let by a public entity, or which otherwise transacts or applies to transact business with public entity. The term "person" includes those officers, directors, executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, and agents who are active in management of an entity.
- 8. Based on information and belief, the statement which I have marked below is true in relation to the entity submitting this sworn statement. (Please indicate which statement applies).
 - X Neither the entity submitting this sworn statement, nor any officers, directors, executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, or agents who are active in management of the entity, nor any affiliate of the entity have been charged with and convicted of a public entity crime subsequent to July 1, 1989, AND (Please indicate which additional statement applies.)

There has been a proceeding concerning the conviction before a hearing of the State of Florida, Division of Administrative Hearings. The final order entered by the hearing officer did not place the person or affiliate on the convicted vendor list. (Please attach a copy of the final order.)

The person or affiliate was placed on the convicted vendor list. There has been a subsequent proceeding before a hearing officer of the State of

Florida, Division of Administrative Hearings. The final order entered by the hearing officer determined that it was in the public interest to remove the person or affiliate from the convicted vendor list. (Please attach a copy of the final order.)

The person or affiliate has not been put on the convicted vendor list. (Please describe any action taken by or pending with the Department of General Services.)

(Signature)

(Date) 44-2018

STATE OF Florida

COUNTY OF Duval

PERSONALLY APPEARED BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority,

Who, after first being sworn by me, affixed his/her
(Name of individual signing)

Signature in the space provided above on this 4th day of April , 2018.

My commission expires:

July 7 th , 2021

SANDRA D. GAYLE-LAWRENCE State of Florida-Notary Public State of Florida-Notary Publ

NON- COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF MONROE

I, the undersigned hereby declares that the only persons or parties interested in this Proposal are those named herein, that this Proposal is, in all respects, fair and without fraud, that it is made without collusion with any official of the Owner, and that the Proposal is made without any connection or collusion with any person submitted another Proposal on this Contract.

By:
Joseph C. Worth III Vice President

SANDRA D. GAYLE-LAWRENCE State of Florida-Notary Public Commission # GG 116311 My Commission Expires July 07, 2021

Sworn and subscribed before me this

Xandag A M. 1)

April

NOTARY PUBLIC, State of Florida at Large

My Commission Expires:

INDEMNIFICATION

To the fullest extent permitted by law, the CONTRACTOR expressly agrees to indemnify and hold harmless the City of Key West, their officers, directors, agents, and employees (herein called the "indemnitees") from liabilities, damages, losses and costs, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees and court costs, such legal expenses to include costs incurred in establishing the indemnification and other rights agreed to in this Paragraph, to persons or property, to the extent caused by the negligence, recklessness, or intentional wrongful misconduct of the CONTRACTOR, its Subcontractors or persons employed or utilized by them in the performance of the Contract. Claims by indemnitees for indemnification shall be limited to the amount of CONTRACTOR's insurance or \$1 million per occurrence, whichever is greater. The parties acknowledge that the amount of the indemnity required hereunder bears a reasonable commercial relationship to the Contract and it is part of the project specifications or the bid documents, if any.

The indemnification obligations under the Contract shall not be restricted in any way by any limitation on the amount or type of damages, compensation, or benefits payable by or for the CONTRACTOR under workers' compensation acts, disability benefits acts, or other employee benefits acts, and shall extend to and include any actions brought by or in the name of any employee of the CONTRACTOR or of any third party to whom CONTRACTOR may subcontract a part or all of the Work. This indemnification shall continue beyond the date of completion of the work.

THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH

CONTRACTOR	Worth Contracting Inc	SEAL SEAL SEAL
2	112 Jernigan Rd Jacksonville, Florida 32207 Address Joseph C. Worth III Print Name Vice - Amsident	1979
DATE:	April 4th, 2018	

CONE OF SILENCE AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF Floridh ; SS COUNTY OF Qual ; SS
COUNTY OF Qual)
I the undersigned hereby duly sworn depose and say that all owner(s), partners, officers, directors, employees and agents representing the firm of Worth Contracting Inc have read and understand the limitations and procedures regarding communications concerning City of Key West issued competitive solicitations pursuant to City of Key West Ordinance Section 2-773 Cone of Silence
(attached).
Sworn and subscribed before me this
April , 2018. Sandra ρ. Clayh Laurence State of Florida-Notary Public Commission # GG 116311 My Commission Expires July 07, 2021 NOTARY PUBLIC, State of Florida at Large
My Commission Expires: July 7th, 2021



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 4/2/2018

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s)

	ie terms and conditions of the policy ertificate holder in lieu of such endors				naorse	ment. A stai	tement on th	is certificate does not confe	er rights to the	
PRODUCER						CONTACT NAME:				
Hub International Southeast					PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): 843-529-5470 (A/C, No): 866-403-1454					
2430 Mall Drive, Suite 280 North Charleston SC 29406						E-MAIL ADDRESS: SOEinfo@hubinternational.com				
THORIT ON AND SECTION						INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #				
						INSURER A: Western World Insurance Company				
INSU	RED	03		Rв: Westfield		nio Company	13196			
Worth Contracting Inc					INSURER C : Starstone Insurance Limited			25496		
2112 Jernigan Rd. Jacksonville FL 32207					INSURER D : American Interstate Insurance Company				31895	
Jackson ville (L 3220)					INSURER E:				0,000	
					INSURER F:					
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 779735674 REVISION NUMBER:										
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD										
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS										
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.										
INSR LTR		ADDL	SUBR		DELITI	POLICY EFF	POLICY EXP	LIMITS		
A	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	INSD Y	WYD	POLICY NUMBER TBD		(MM/DD/YYYY) 4/1/2018	(MM/DD/YYYY) 4/1/2019		000,000	
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR	, i		,				DAMAGE TO RENTED	0,000	
	CLATIVIS-WADE 1							PREMISES (Ea occurrence) \$10 MED EXP (Any one person) \$5,0		
ì									000,000	
l	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:								000,000	
	POLICY X PRO- LOC					2			000,000	
ł	OTHER:						2:	\$ S	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
В	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY	Y	Y	TBD		4/1/2018	4/1/2019	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident) \$ 1.0	000,000	
	X ANY AUTO							BODILY INJURY (Per person) \$	000,000	
	ALL OWNED SCHEDULED							BODILY INJURY (Per accident) \$		
	X HIRED AUTOS X NON-OWNED AUTOS							PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident) \$		
	HIRED AUTOS AUTOS							(Per accident)		
С	UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR	Υ	Y	TBD		4/1/2018	4/1/2019	EACH OCCURRENCE \$1,0	100,000	
	X EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE								100,000	
	DED RETENTIONS							\$		
D	WORKERS COMPENSATION		Υ	AVWCFL2689492018		4/1/2018	4/1/2019	PER OTH- STATUTE ER		
	AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE								0,000	
	OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH)	N/A		rgn				E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$10		
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below							E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT \$50		
	BECOM HON OF CHAMPON SOLOW									
DESC	RIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICL	ES (A	CORE	101, Additional Remarks Schedu	ile, may b	e attached if mor	e space is requir	ed)		
									:	
CERTIFICATE HOLDER						CANCELLATION				
,										
*						SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN				
	-							Y PROVISIONS.		
Bid Purposes Only										
Did I diposes Offiy						AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE				
			174							



General Contractor - CG C056635

Certified - HBE, WBE

wci@worthcontractinginc.com

2112 Jernigan Road Jacksonville, FL 32207-6608

Phone: (904) 396-6363

Fax:

(904) 396-1888

COMPLETED PROJECTS FOR THE PAST 5 YEARS

Duval County Public Schools-Contract Painting of Classrooms

Duval County, Florida

\$383,230.00

ITB No: 00-214/LM

Date:

June 15, 2016 -

August 31, 2017

Description: Paint/prepare all areas per paint manufacturers recommendation, for schools

administrative offices, classrooms, gymnasium, locker rooms, cafeteria, and

kitchen areas throughout Duval County Public Schools. Jeb Stuart Middle School - June 2016-September 2016 Duncan Fletcher High School - July 2016- July 2016

Mandarin High School-Current

Owner:

Contact:

Duval County Public Schools

1701 Prudential Drive, 2nd FL

Jacksonville, FL 32207 Steven C. Horne-General Foreman

4880 Bulls Bay Highway Jacksonville, FL 32219-3235 (904) 630-6666 ext. 137

Clay County Utility Authority-Water Tank Painting and Repairs

Clay County, Florida

\$254,250.00

Project No.: 2016-048 Bid No.: 15/16-A11

November 14, 2016-

May 31, 2017

Date:

Description: The project generally consist of furnishing all labor, material and equipment necessary to complete the work as called for in the Contract Documents. Work

includes, but is not limited to pressure wash and paint exterior walls of a 500,000, and a 300,000 gallon steel ground storage reservoir; pressure wash and paint the walls of 200,000 gallon concrete ground storage reservoir; blast, pressure wash exterior, and paint three 10,000 gallon steel hydropneumatic tanks.

Owner:

Clay County Utility Authority

3176 Old Jennings Road Middleburg, Florida 32068

Contact:

Adam McLendon-Chief Operator Water

Clay County Utility Authority 3176 Old Jennings Road Middleburg, FL 32068 Cell (904) 626-5573

SR 10: Bridge Nos. 720044 EB, 720690 WB and 720366 SB

Duval County, Florida

\$2,584,098.00

FDOT Contract E2S07, FN# 426176-1-52-01

April 10, 2014 – April 9 2015

Description: (SR 10 (Atlantic Blvd) EB At San Pablo River Bridge No 720044) Bridge painting

and other incidental repairs to the SR 10 (Atlantic Blvd) at San Pablo River.

Bridge Nos. 720044 EB, 720690 WB and 720366 Service Road.

Scope of work as follows: CATHODIC PROTECTION SYSTEM, RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, RESTORE SPALLED AREAS & LATEX MODIFIED MORTAR, METHACRY-LATE MONOMER, CLEANING & SEALING

CONCRETE SURFACES, METHACRY-LATES, BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, STRUCTURAL STEEL REHAB-BOLTS, NUTS, WASHERS & PLATES.

STRUCTURAL STEEL - REHABILITATION, MISCEL-LANEOUS, METAL TRAFFIC RAILING, STEEL POST AND RAIL, RIVETS - HIGH STRENGTH

BOLTS REPLACEMENT, RIPRAP- RUBBLE, BANK AND SHORE. SANDBLASTING & COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL and MOT.

Owner:

Florida Department of Transportation

District 2

Tallahassee, Florida

Contact:

CEI: Project Administrator: John Davis, P.E.

Genesis CEI Services, LLC Office (904) 730-9360 Mobile (813) 299-9643

Percent of work done with own forces: 80%

Fire Station Elevated Water Storage Tank Rehabilitation

Altamonte Springs, Florida

\$846,000.00

ITB No: 14-019

Dates:

October 6, 2014 – January 12, 2015

Description: Paint and refurbish the 1,000,000 gallon, Single Pedestal Spheroid welded, steel tank. The overall project consists of providing all labor, materials, supervision, power equipment and supplies for the tank repairs, abrasive blast the interior wet area to SSPC-SP10. Abrasive blast the entire exterior to SSPC-SP6 and apply

four coat system with Hydroflon as the finish coat.

Owner:

James Wickert - Division Director, Resource Management

950 Calabria Drive

Altamonte Springs, FL 32714

Office (407) 571-8560

Contact:

Darrin A. Laughlin Office: (863) 354-9010 Cell (863) 267-5775

Tank Engineering and Management Consultants, Inc.

4000 SR 60 E

Mulberry, FL 33860

1.5 MG Elevated Storage Tank Coating Rehabilitation

City of Cocoa, Florida

\$810,000.00

Project No: B-14-10-COC

Dates:

September 12, 2014 - March 15, 2015

Description: Refurbish the exterior of the 1.5 MG multi-column, torospherical-bottom, ovaloidstyle, welded, steel tank. The overall project consists of providing all labor. materials, supervision, power equipment and supplies for the tank repairs. abrasive blast the entire exterior to SSPC-SP6 and apply four coat system with

Hydroflon as the finish coat.

Owner:

Andrew Dugan, El - Associate Engineer Uitilites Depart. Engineering Division

Office (321) 433-8832

Contact:

Andrew Dugan, EI - Associate Engineer Uitilites Depart. Engineering Division

Office (321) 433-8832

Percent of work done with own forces: 100%

Hobe Sound Bascule Bridge

Hobe Sound, Florida

\$595,222.00

RFB#2014-2690

Dates:

July 7, 2014 - October 17 2014

Description: The HOBE SOUND BRIDGE PAINTING Project is the painting of components of the Hobe Sound Bascule Bridge on Bridge Road in Hobe Sound, Martin County, Florida. The bridge is located in Hobe Sound on Bridge Road and is located within Jensen Beach to Jupiter Inlet Aquatic Preserve. The Hobe Sound Bascule Bridge (CR 708) provides access to Jupiter Island and the Hobe Sound National Wildlife Refuge. The only other access to Jupiter Island is the CR 707 Bridge on South Beach Road in Palm Beach County. The distance from the Hobe Sound Bridge to the CR 707 Bridge in Palm Beach County is approximately 8 miles. Perform cleaning and painting of structural steel in accordance with Sections 560, 561 and 975 of the FDOT Standard Specifications and the Contract Specifications. The painting operation requires that the bridge steel be pressurized water washed and dry abrasive to remove the existing paint and all deleterious substances on the steel prior to painting. Environmental regulations require that an enclosure be constructed around the bridge structure to contain the debris generated by surface preparation, as well as during the actual painting. At a minimum, the design, erection, and maintenance of the enclosure shall comply with SSPC Guide 6, "Guide for Containing Surface Preparation Debris Generated During Paint Removal Operations": A. During Pressurized Water Washing - Class 2A B. During Dry Abrasive Blast Cleaning - Class 1A

Owner:

MARTIN COUNTY ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

2401 SE Monterey Road Stuart, Florida 34996

Contact:

Project Manager: Paul J. Bangs, P.E.

Office (772) 463-2848 Mobile (772) 260-1973

St Mary's Swing Bridge Abrasive Blast and Coating of existing structural steel Project SR5 Nassau County, FL \$739,811.00

FDOT Contract E2R05, FN# 424425-1-52-01

April 30, 2014 - July 31, 2014

Description: (SR 5 (US 17) at St. Mary's River Bridge No. 740008 RPR Pier 5) Bridge and other incidental rehabilitation on SR 5 at St. Mary's River Bridge (No. 740008)

Owner:

Florida Department of Transportation

District 2

Tallahassee, Florida

Contact:

Nick Sosa Project Manager Office: (770) 487-2300 Fax: (770) 487-0005

Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.

450 Dividend Drive

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Percent of work done with own forces: 70%

(I-75 (SR 93) @ Suwannee River, Bridge # 370023 & 370030) Bridge painting and other incidental repairs to the SR 93 (I-75) at Suwannee River in Suwannee County.

White Springs, Florida

\$951,688,42

Contract No.: E2Q83

Dates:

August 18 2012 – July 12, 2013

Description: Scope of work consist of Sanblast and Coating Existing Structural Steel, Paint,

Removal of Existing Structure, Cathodic Protection, F&I, Pier, Other Material Assembly, Standard Intergral Pile Jackets, Non-Structural, 16.1 to 30", and other

incidental repairs on the Suwannee rever bridge.

Owner:

Florida Department of Transportation

District 2

Tallahassee, Florida

Contact:

Mike Lewis

Project Administrator GPI Southeast, Inc.

Engineering, Surveying, Environmental,

850.297.2932 | f 850.668.3106 | c 850.528.2505

ilewis@gpinet.com | www.gpinet.com

City of Hollywood East Elevated Water Storage Tank Repair Project

Hollywood, Florida

\$610,000.00

Project # 12-5099A

Dates:

February 2013 - July 5, 2013

Description: Paint and refurbish the "East" 1,000,000 gallon potable water elevated storage tank for the City of Hollywood, Florida. This is a 1,000,000 gallon, multi-column, torospherical-bottom, ovaloid-style, welded, steel tank. The overall project consists of providing all labor, materials, supervision, power equipment and supplies for replacing the handrails on the under-tank walkway, abrasive blast the interior wet area to SSPC-SP10 above the water line and SSPC-SP7 below the water line and repaint the entire interior. Pressure wash the interior dry area. Abrasive blast the entire exterior to SSPC-SP7 and apply a two coat system.

Owner:

City of Hollywood - Dept. of Public Utilities - ECSD

1621 N. 14th Avenue Hollywood, FL 33020

Contact:

Jeff Kitchens Office: (863) 354-9010 Fax: (863) 648-4988

Tank Engineering and Management Consultants, Inc.

P.O. Box 889 Mulberry, FL 33860

Percent of work done with own forces: 100%

S-193 Navigational Lock Refurbishment

Okeechobee Cnty, Florida

\$5,443,342.00

Contract No.

4600002514/6000000428

Dates:

November 03, 2011 - March 06, 2013

Description: This project will require the contractor to dewater lock by sheet piling; remove the Manatee Protection System prior to construction and reinstall the system once all work is complete; flood the lock once all work is complete; install riprap per District direction after dewatering; remove and replace Lakeside bottom seal beam; replace all gate seals and rectangular seals; replace bumper blocks; replace gate fender wales with composite lumber; repair gate structural members; sandblast, coat and install anodes on gate members and wingwalls;

replace all partially immersed ladders; replace all draft gages and relocate existing staff gages; refurbish all gate hinges and pintles; rehabilitate lock walls and floor; clean and paint lock walls; replace fender system.

Owner:

South Florida Water Management District

3301 Gun Club Road

West Palm Beach, FL 33406

Contact:

Howard Searcy, Jr.

South Florida Water Management District

3301 Gun Club Road

West Palm Beach, FL 33406

Main: (561)242-5520 Fax: (561)682-5781

E mail hsearcy@sfwmd.gov

Water Street Parking Garage Renovations

Jacksonville, FL

\$888,236,86

Contract No.: 7217-10

Dates:

March 2012 – January 2013

Description: Repair and/or replacement of stairs, stairwells, electrical lights, drainage system.

Owner:

City of Jacksonville

Deputy Chief Administrative Officer

Contact:

Robert Scott, Project Manager COJ Dept. Public Works

214 N.Hogan Street, 10th FL Jacksonville, FL 32202 Office: (904) 255-8734 Email: Scott@coi.net

Percent of work done with own forces: 95%

Hallandale Beach Elevated Water Storage Tanks Repair Project

Hallandale Beach, FL

\$303,476.00

PO #116908

Dates:

March 2012 - September 2012

Description: Paint and refurbish the Bluesten Park 250,000 gallon elevated water tank and the

Beach 500,000 gallon elevated tank for the City of Hallandale Beach.

Bluesten Park for 250,000 gallons elevated water tank: Replacement of sway rods (wind rods); replacement of riser rods; replacement of column ladder and roof ladder; replacements of roof hatch; removal of existing vent and replace with

24": vent; painting of exterior of the tank.

Beach Tank for 500,00 gallon elevated water tank: Access tube; roof vent; roof hatch; interior (wet) ladder; climbing safety devices; overflow pipe, inlet pipe; tank penetration; patch plate; isolation valves; platform floors; tank drain valve and

painting of exterior of the tank with logo.

Owner:

City of Hallandale Beach

630 NW 2nd Street

Hallandale Beach, FL 33009

Contact:

Jeff Kitchens

Tank Engineering and Management Consultants, Inc.

P.O. Box 889 Mulberry, FL 33860

Office: (863) 354-9010 Fax: (863) 648-4988

Bridge Repair and Rehabilitation on State Road 55, Bridge Number 130053 (Hernando DeSoto Bridge), over Manatee River

Manatee Cnty, FL

\$508,000,00

Contract No: E1J90 FIN: 429048-1-52-01

April 2012 – September 2012

Description: Rehabilitation of Bridge 130053 over Manatee River on SR 55. Work includes

QP2 certification for sandblasting, painting structural steel (680 bearing plates).

Owner:

FDOT - District 1

Contracts Administration

Contact:

Armando Cardona Sr. **CMA** Corporation 7252 Northwest 25th St.

Miami, FL 33122 Office: (305) 477-8024

Email: armandocardona@cmacorporation.net

Percent of work done with own forces: 90%

Third Street 150,000 Gallon Elevated Water Tower Repair/Painting

Winter Haven, Florida

\$220,000,00

PO # 2012-00000042

Dates:

March 2012 - May 2012

Description: QP-2 lead abatement project by sandblasting, painting interior & exterior with

repairs on elevated water tank.

Owner:

City of Winter Haven

401 6th Street S.W.

Winter Haven, FL 33880

Contact:

Ed Truman

Office 863-298-5472

etruman@mywinterhaven.com

Percent of work done with own forces: 100%

Plaza III Parking Garage Concrete Restoration

Jacksonville, Florida

\$1,418,201.00

Contract No. 113878

Dates:

July 2011 - March 2012

Description: Removal of deteriorated concrete and reinforcement and, subsequent

replacement and patching. To include: floor joint repair, epoxy crack injection. corrosion - inhibiting treatment, polymer sealers, traffic coatings - yellow

stripping.

Owner:

JEA

21 West Church Street

Jacksonville, Florida 32202-3139

Contact:

Stephen C. Wiggins

Office 904-665-6314

WiggSC@jea.com Percent of work done with own forces: 100%

Biscayne Bay Coastal Wetlands, Phase 1

Deering Estate Flow-way

Miami-Dade, Florida

\$4,340,144.00

Contract No. 4600002035

Dates:

October 2009 - January 2012

Description: This project involves site development, grading activities and construction of infrastructure. These activities include an extension of the C-100A Spur Canal onto the Powers Addition Parcel, construction of a 100 cfs pump station and discharge piping with under road crossing. An outlet spreader structure will be constructed along the Right-of-Way discharging fresh water to the drain and

ultimately to the coastal wetlands.

Owner:

South Florida Water Management District

3301 Gun Club Road

West Palm Beach Florida 33406

Contact:

Jorge A. Jaramillo, P.E.

Principal Engineer

Office (561) 686-8800 Fax (561) 682-5639

Percent of work done with own forces: 75%

Fall Protection for Existing Structures, Phase 2

Glades, Hendry, Palm Beach, Osceola Counties, Florida

\$528,900.00

Contract No. 4600002458

Dates:

August 2011 - December 2011

Description: Installing of fall protection equipment at 18 existing District structures. These structures include culverts, boat locks, spillways, and pump stations located in

the Clewiston, West Palm Beach and St. Cloud Field Stations area of

responsibility. Items to be installed include horizontal lifelines, vertical lifelines. swing gates, mast davit sleeves, anchor points, railings, toe boards, ladder securing devices, and temporary/permanent stanchions meeting the latest OSHA

and ANSI standards.

Owner:

South Florida Water Management District

3301 Gun Club Road

West Palm Beach, FL 33406

Contact:

Jennifer McKim

Senior Construction Specialist

3301 Gun Club Road

West Palm Beach, FL 33406

561-686-8800(Office) 561-682-5178(Fax) 561- 234-6361(Cell)

imckim@sfwmd.gov

Fall Protection for Existing Structures, Phase 3

Okeechobee, Florida

\$494,001.00

Contract No. 4600002462

August 2011 - December 2011

Description: Installing of fall protection equipment at 25 existing District structures. These structures include culverts, boat locks, spillways, and pump stations located in the Okeechobee and West Palm Beach Field Stations area of responsibility. Items to be installed include horizontal lifelines, vertical lifelines, swing gates, mast davit sleeves, anchor points, railings, toe boards, ladder securing devices, and temporary/permanent stanchions meeting the latest OSHA and ANSI

standards.

Owner:

South Florida Water Management District

3301 Gun Club Road

West Palm Beach, FL 33406

Contact:

Jennifer McKim

Senior Construction Specialist

3301 Gun Club Road

West Palm Beach, FL 33406

561-686-8800(Office) 561-682-5178(Fax) 561-234-6361(Cell)

imckim@sfwmd.gov

Percent of work done with own forces: 100%

Harns Marsh Improvements - Phase 2

Lehigh Acres, Florida

\$1,550,020.00

Dates:

August 18 2012 - July 12, 2013

Description: The proposed improvements were on two existing weir water control structures. North weir: demo level control weir structure and build new weir with slide gates. South Weir: remove and install two new level control gates. Install 230LF of sheet piles and concrete cap along weir. Instlled new cat walks, rip rap, site work

grading, grassing and fencing of both structures.

Owner:

East County Water Control District

615 Williams Avenue Lehigh Acres, FL 33972

Contact:

Michael S. Cook, Assistant District Manager

239) 368-0044 Fax: (239) 368-5412

PGA Bridge Rehabilitation

Palm Beach County, Florida

\$531,679.00

Contract No.: E4L97

Dates:

June 2011 – December 2011

Description: Rehabilitation of Bridges 930349 and 930106 over Indian River Lagoon on SR

786/PGA Boulevard. Work includes bridge control tower sanitary sewer

upgrades, underground utilities electrical electrical and fender improvements.

Remove and install new handrail on bridge.

Owner:

Florida Department of Transportation

3400 West Commercial Boulevard

Contact:

Scott Burrie

(561) 719-7793

scott.burrie@dot.fl.us.gov

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309

Percent of work done with own forces: 90%

Tallyrand Interior Painting At Master Lift Station

Jacksonville, FL

\$116,500.00

JEA Contract No. RFQ 60475

Dates:

August 2011 - December 2011

Description: Labor and material for interior concrete repairs as notes: 48 Tapcon holes ½ dia.

4" deep, 20 chips 1/4" deep x 2" long, 4 large chips 1" deep x 4" long exposed rebar, 40 smaller chips 1/8" deep x 2" long and 100 LF of cracks of spalling 1/32"

deep.

Owner:

JEA Procurement Services

21 West Church Street, CC[^] Customer Care Bldg. 6th Floor

Jacksonville, FL 32202-3139

Contact:

John P. McCarthy - Chief Purchasing Officer

(904) 665-7285

Percent of work done with own forces: 100%

S65 & S65 A Navigational Lock Refurbishment

\$4,137,221.27

Osceola County, FL Contract No. 6000000332

Dates:

March 2010 - January 2011

Description: This project consisted of replacement of door and window; rehabilitate

pavement, replace fence; install, maintain and remove floating safety barrier; warning signs and floating turbidity barrier; refurbish gate hinges; install hinge bushings; wire brush gate seal beam replace rectangular seals; test gate seals; replace pintle grease lines and fittings; construct gate hinge repairs; replace gate finder wales; replace gate bumper blocks; sandblast and paint gate and other steel; concrete rehabilitation and many other rehabilitative repairs.

Owner:

South Florida Water Management District

2101 Centrepark Drive, Suite 110 West Palm Beach, Fl. 33409

Contact:

Howard 'Buff' Searcy, Jr.

Main: (561) 686-8800 Cell: 561-718-2887

E mail: hsearcy@sfwmd.gov Percent of work done with our own forces: 80%

S65D Navigational Lock Refurbishment

\$3,241,409.28

Okeechobee County, FL Contract No. 6000000334

Dates:

March 2010 - January 2011

Description: This project consisted of installing security fence; constructing sidewalk and stoop; Rehabilitate pavement; remove existing light pole foundations; tighten fence connections; sandblast and paint flag pole base assembly; extend upstream rip rap; replace door; remove generator pad; install, remove and maintain floating turbidity barrier and temporary Warning signs; lead based paint abatement; refurbish hinges and gate seal beams; construct gate skin plate repairs: replace gate fender wales: remove unsound concrete and replace with

shotcrete; and many other lock refurbishment repairs.

Owner:

South Florida Water Management District

2101 Centrepark Drive, Suite 110 West Palm Beach, Fl. 33409

Contact:

Howard 'Buff' Searcy, Jr.

Main: (561) 686-8800 Cell: 561-718-2887

E mail: hsearcy@sfwmd.gov Percent of work done with own forces: 80%

SR A1A NB Flyover to WB SR 826 (Sunny Isles Blvd) Bridge #87060

Miami-Dade County

\$938,904.18

FIN 250063-2-52-01, Contract No. E6F49

Dates:

July 2010 - January 2011

Description: Painting of Structural Steel with full containment plans

Owner:

Florida Department of Transportation

Debora M. Rivera, P.E.1000 NW 111th Avenue Miami, FL 33172

Contact:

Franche Perdomo

F.D.O.T District 6 - CEI Consultant.

Phone: (305 654 7019)

Percent of work done with own forces: 100%

Elevated Water Storage Tank Refurbishment

Florida State Prison, Raiford, FL

\$219,000.00

Project No.: EK-05(EWST)

June 2010 - September 2010

Description: Repair, renovate, total containment and recoat 200,000 gallon, multi-column,

double-ellipsoidal, welded steel elevated water storage tank.

Owner:

State of Florida

Department of Corrections Bureau of Facilities Services

2601 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, FL 32399-2500

Contact:

Jeff Kitchen - Tank Engineering & Management (Team)

(863) 354-9010 Fax: (863) 648-4988

Water Storage Tank Repair/Recoating

Town of Manalapan

\$117,000.00

Ref. No.: A5060.17

Date:

May 2010 - August 2010

Description: Major steel roof, new ladders, repairs, cleaning and recoating the interior and

exterior of a potable water 300,000 gallon steel ground storage tank.

Owner:

Town of Manalapan

6000 S. Ocean Blvd. Manalapan, FL 33462-3398

Mayor: Tom Gerrard

Contact:

C. Henry Glaus, P.E.

(561) 683-3113, Fax: (561) 478-7248

Percent of work done with own forces: 100%



Miscellaneous Water and Sewer Facility Coating Project

City of Ocala

\$491.363.01

Coating Project ITB-09064

January 2010 - August 2010

Date:

Description: Repair and seal cracks, clean exterior surfaces, clean interior of softening basin,

clean interior of sludge receiving station, prepare surfaces for coatings, apply

coatings. Demolition of two ground storage tanks.

Owner:

City of Ocala

405 S.E. Osceola Avenue Ocala, FL 34471

Contact:

Jerry Wright

Construction Inspector

City of Ocala

2100 NE 30th Avenue, Building H Ocala, FL 34470

Phone (352) 629-2489 Fax (352) 629-8242

Percent of work done with own forces: 100%

St. Simons Island, Glynn County, GA

\$297,471.00

Project No.: CS TEE 0006-00 (536) P.I. No.: 0006536

Date:

January 2010 - April 2010

Description: Remove and legally dispose of existing lead-based paint coatings at the Lantern Room canopy, window mulls, heads and sills, deck plates, and other areas to be cleaned and repainted in this space. Complete containment and lead paint abatement as per EPA, OSHA, and other regulatory agency requirements. Collect and legally dispose of all removed paint existing paint coatings. Remove and replace eight severely deteriorated main gallery exterior railing posts. New posts shall be cast to replicate existing posts in size, shape, and finish texture.

Owner:

The City of Brunswick and

Glynn County Development Authority 4 Glynn Avenue Brunswick, GA 31520

Contact:

Kenneth Smith Architects, Inc., Architects

8301 Cypress Plaza Drive, Suite 203

Jacksonville, FL 32256 Phone: (904) 281-0002

Bow Channel Historic Bridge Repairs Florida Keys Overseas Heritage Trail

\$443,225.00

DEP Contract No. DC918

Dates:

June 2009 - January 2010

Description: Repair the Bow Channel Historic Bridge, including the superstructure deck, on

the Florida Keys Overseas Heritage Trail.

Owner:

Florida Department of Environmental Protection

3900 Commonwealth Blvd., MS #795

Tallahassee, FL 32399

Contact:

Chris Brockmeier, P.E. or Wilson Miller

1441 Maclay Commerce Center, Suite 101 Tallahassee, FL 32312

Phone: (850)-878-5001

Percent of work done with own forces: 100%

FDOT 3 Bascule Bridges - Painting and Rehabilitation of three Bascule bridges Collier, Lee, Manatee Counties. FL \$1,429,413.88

Florida Department of Transportation #E1G95

Dates:

February 2009–December 2009

Description: Painting and Rehabilitation of three bridges in collier, lee, manatee counties.

Neoprene pad replacement, Bent/Pier

20

Cleaning & Coating Contrete Surface, Class 5

SF 24,812

Structureal & Miscellaneous Steel Replacement

LB 12,182.00

Painting Structural Steel

SF 105.250.00

Owner:

Florida Department of Transportation

801 N. Broadway Avenue Bartow, FL 33830

Contact:

Wilson Miller, Inc.

2205 N. 20th Street Tampa, FL 33605

Rick Ward (727)864-5585

Percent of work done with own forces: 100%

2009 Fernandina Dock Rehabilitation

Fernandina Beach, FL

\$1,046,371.00

Contract No. ITB 08-38-0-2009

Dates:

February 2009 – September 2009

Description: Remove and replace with new floating docks E,F,G. Dock BCD remove unsound concrete, formed, poured new and repair as needed. Removed and reinstalled electrical, potable water lines, and fire suppression system complete with pedestals. Repaired Three(3) 20" quare 80' piles damaged by fire. Each 12' sections were chipped to sound concrete, formed and poured. Install 34 concrete piles 18" square PSC from 58' to 73' in length.

Owner:

City of Fernandina

204 Ash Street Fernandina Beach, FL 32034

Kevin Little, Dock Master

Phone: (904) 491-2090 Fax: (904) 491-2091

Contact:

Glen Semanison, P.E. (904) 277-7215

Lakewood Ranch Elevated Water Tank Rehabilitation

Sarasota, Florida

\$248,850.00

Contract No. 2009-243

Dates:

March 2009 - June 2009

Owner:

Description: Painting and rehabilitation of the elevated water tank. Sarasota County Board of County Commissioners

Jeffrey L. Webber

1660 Ringling Boulevard Sarasota, FL 34236

Phone: 941.650.2709

Contact:

Stantec, Inc.

Corey Best, Engineer

301 North Cattleman Road, Suite 201 Sarasota, FL 34232

Phone: 941.365.5500 Fax 941-366-1922

E mail cory.best@stantec.com

Percent of work done with own forces: 100%

S63A Concrete Repair

Osceola County, Florida

\$664,000.00

Contract No. 60000006228

Dates:

February 2009 - June 2009

Description: Structure S63A is a reinforced concrete gate spillway with two stem operated vertical lifts located on Canal 34, about 500 feet upstream from State Road 523, in Osceola County. This project involves installing temporary sheet pile bulk head, dewatering damn/spillway area, removal of 3 - inches of surface concrete from the bay walls and structure slab, the anchoring of wire mesh to the

exposed surface area, and the application of 3 inches of Type II shotcrete. The

gate recess areas were reinforced with a stainless steel angles. Banks

reinforced with rip rap, fill and sod.

Owner:

South Florida Water Management District

2101 Centrepark Drive, Suite 110 West Palm Beach, Fl. 33409

Howard 'Buff' Searcy, Jr.

Main: (561) 686-8800 Cell: 561-718-2887

E mail: hsearcy@sfwmd.gov

Ft. Clinch State Park Fishing Pier Repair

2601 Atlantic Avenue, Fernandina Beach, Florida

\$2,247,231.00

Contract No. DEP No. DC749

Dates:

November 2007 - December 2008

Description: Furnish labor, equipment, supervision and material to remove existing

boardwalk decking, railings, and replace incorporating ADA slopes and landings. Weather seal all surfaces. Salvage and notch all boardwalk pilings, Strip marine

growth, inspect and document damage to all pilings, implement repair for

affected pilings. Install piling jackets with cathodic protection. Refurbish concrete caps and bath house. Supplied and installed solar lighting.: Scope of Work: Eeplace Boardwalk (610') Piles Jacketed (151') Piles Sealed (100') Piles

Patched (40 c.f.) Pile Lifting Patched (60) 28-Pile Cap Repair (100cf') Pile Cap Injection (400') Alternate Two Replace 3' Slabs (25) Replace 4' Slabs (60) Adding ADA Wood Ramp Repair Pile Caps (591 CF) Repair 3' & 4' Panels Pile

Cap Repair (558 CF) Railing Post Stanchion Plates (75 EA) Solar Lighting

Water Supply Repair

Owner:

Ft. Clinch State Park

Peter Salco, Park Manager

2601 Atlantic Avenue Fernandina Beach, FL 32034

Phone: 904.277.7233

Contact:

Randy Stange, Project Manager

Florida Department of Environmental Protection

Bureau of Design and Construction

3540 Thomasville Road Tallahassee, FL 32309

Phone 850.488.5372 Fax 850.488.3537

randall.stange@eep.state.fl.us

Percent of work done with own forces: 100%

Bill Baggs Cape Florida Lighthouse Painting and Rehabilitation

Dade County, Florida

\$127,409,13

Contract No. DEP DC836

Date:

September 2008 – December 2008

Description: Painting and rehabilitation of the Bill Baggs Cape Florida Lighthouse.

Owner:

Florida Department of Environmental Protection

Contact:

Florida Department of Environmental Protection

Division of Recreation and Parks Bureau of Design and Construction

Mitch Fenton

3540 Thomasville Road Tallahassee, FL 32309

Phone: 850.488.5372

St. Augustine Lighthouse Restoration

81 Lighthouse Avenue, St. Augustine, Florida

\$228,235.00

Contract No. 08/09

Dates:

September 2008 – November 2008

Description: Replaced metal decking with new cast steel stairs in the stairway, Implemented various structural repairs in the catwalk and railings. Replaced the existing glass

in the observatory with bullet resistant glass.

Owner:

St. Johns County Board of County Commissioners

Sharon Haluska

2446 Dobbs Road St. Augustine, FL 32086

Phone: 904.209.0150

Contact:

Kenneth Smith Architects. Inc.

Kenneth R. Smith

8301 Cypress Plaza Drive, Suite 203

Jacksonville, FL 32080

Phone: 904.281.0002

Percent of work done with own forces: 100%

HEFT Bridge Painting over Turnpike Mainline

Homestead Extension at Broward & Miami-Dade County Line, Florida \$1,047,000.00

Contract No. E8i10

Dates:

January 2008 - May 2008

Description: Repainting (Class 5 finish) of the entire structural steel

associated with the superstructure on a bridge located at Homestead Extension

of Florida's Turnpike.

Owner:

Florida's Turnpike Enterprise District Contracts Administrator Milepost 263, Bldg. 5315

Turkey Lake Service Plaza Ocoee, FL 34761

Contact:

Mr. Rick Estripeaut

Creative Engineering Group, Inc.

1011 NW 179th Avenue Pembroke Pines, FL 33029

Phone (954) 575-5858